



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3744/2025**

**SUKHNEET SINGH BHATIA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

**STATION HOUSE OFFICER KESHAVPURAM DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha, Advocates.**  
**SI Vinay, P.S.: Keshav Puram.**  
**Mr. Ankit Bhadoria and Mr. Umesh Singh, Advocates for R-2 to R-5.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2026**

%

Respondents Nos.2 to 7 as per the amended memo of parties are not present.

Re-notify on 17<sup>th</sup> August 2026.

The parties are directed to remain present in court on the next date of hearing.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**APRIL 23, 2026/ak**